

Macerich To Bring Zara to Top-Performing Queens Center

March 1, 2023

Sought-after European retailer adds first Queens location

NEW YORK, March 1, 2023 /PRNewswire/ -- Dynamic NYC retail destination Queens Center today announced that sought-after European fashion retailer Zara is coming to the property.



Zara is one of the largest fashion retailers worldwide, known for its seemingly magical ability to respond instinctively to their customers' needs with fashion-forward products for everyone, with dozens of fresh fashion lines released each year. At Queens Center, Zara is expected to open a multi-level location.

Set in the bustling and densely populated New York City borough, Queens Center is a major regional retail destination and among the best-performing in the Macerich portfolio of high-quality properties.

"As Zara continues to grow and serve fashionable world citizens, we are pleased that they have opted to open their first Queens location at Queens Center," said F.K. Grunert, Executive Vice President, Leasing, Macerich. "Zara is a great complement to the strong roster of shopping, dining and entertainment experiences Queens Center delivers to residents and visitors in our vibrant borough."

Located in Elmhurst, New York, Queens Center is an urban shopping center featuring a variety of top retailers, including abercrombie kids, Apple, Adidas, Footlocker, Macy's, Pandora, Sephora and Victoria's Secret, and restaurants including Chick-fil-A, Shake Shack and The Cheesecake Factory.

About Macerich

Macerich is a fully integrated, self-managed and self-administered real estate investment trust (REIT). As a leading owner, operator and developer of high-quality retail real estate in densely populated and attractive U.S. markets, Macerich's portfolio is concentrated in California, the Pacific Northwest, Phoenix/Scottsdale, and the Metro New York to Washington, D.C. corridor. Developing and managing properties that serve as community cornerstones, Macerich currently owns 47 million square feet of real estate consisting primarily of interests in 44 regional town centers, many of which contain mixed uses. Macerich is firmly dedicated to advancing environmental goals, social good and sound corporate governance. A recognized leader in sustainability, Macerich has achieved a #1 GRESB ranking for U.S. Retail, Retail Centers. For more information, please visit www.Macerich.com.

Macerich uses, and intends to continue to use, its Investor Relations website, which can be found at investing.macerich.com, as a means of disclosing material nonpublic information and for complying with its disclosure obligations under Regulation FD. Additional information about Macerich can be found through social media platforms such as LinkedIn. Reconciliations of non-GAAP financial measures, including NOI and FFO, to the most directly comparable GAAP measures are included in the earnings release and supplemental filed on Form 8-K with the SEC, which are posted on the Investor

Relations website at investing.macerich.com.

MAC-L

SOURCE: Macerich



View original content to download multimedia: https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/macerich-to-bring-zara-to-top-performing-queens-center-301759140.html

SOURCE Macerich Company

Karen Maurer, Macerich, 602-708-6311